GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD (R&B), MAIBANG DIVISION **MAIBANG: DIMA HASAO, ASSAM**

No. CS-05/EE/MBG/SOPD-TSP/2020-21/

Dated Maibang, the 2021

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao, Assam, on behalf of Governor of Assam invites Bids from the approved and eligible Contractors registered with PWRD Assam having experience in the similar nature of work, for the following works under SOPD-TSP-V-GA and SOPD(G) for the year 2020-21 in Dima Hasao District as stated in the Table below.

Details may be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 13.05.2021. The last date and time for receipt of tender is 24.05.2021 at 1500 Hrs.

Sl No.	District	Name of Work	Value of works in Rs(including 12% GST+ 1% LWC)	Bid Security in Rs		Cost of Bid Documents in Rs
				For general	For ST/SC/OBC/M OBC	Documents in Ks
1	Dima Hasao	Construction of Retaining Wall Cum Guard Railing at Maibong Circuit Approach Road at Ch 450.00m near PHE Tank under SOPD-TSP for the year 2020- 21.	32,56,743.00	65,135.00	32,567.00	2,000.00
2.		Improvement of Maibang Khalimdisa village Approach Road (Ch.0.00 to 600.00m) (Municipality Road) in Dima Hasao District under Maibong PWD(R&B) Division under SOPD-G for the year 2020-21, Maibang Municipality Board	12,301,147.00	246,023.00	123,011.00	2,000.00

(Bikash Singha) Executive Engineer P.W.D.(R&B) Maibang Division, Maibang DimaHasao / & - @ 5 · 2021

Dated Maibang, the

Memo No. CS-05/EE/MBG/SOPD-TSP/2020-21/ Copy to:-

The Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.

154-65

- The Principal Secretary, N. C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of kind information.
- The Secretary i/c PWD etc, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of kind information. 3.
- The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information. 1
- 5. The District of Information & Public Relation Officer, Assam , Dispur, Guwahati-6 with a request to publication in of the above noted Press Notice Inviting Tender in the widely circulated daily News Paper 1 in English News Paper & 1(one) in Assamese News Paper for publication on or before 14.05.2021 in single issue. He is requested to send 2(two) copies of the News Papers on the date of Publication for record. The bills for advertisement may please be sent to the undersigned for payment. Enclo-3(Three) spare copies
- The District of Information & Public Relation Officer, Haflong, Dima Hasao for publication in one widely Local Daily News Paper for publication on or before 14.05.2021 in single issue. He is requested to send 2(two) copies of the News Papers on the date of Publication for record. The bills for advertisement may please be sent to the undersigned for payment. Enclo-2(Two) spare copies
- The Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Hills, Haflong, DimaHasao, Assam for favour of kind information. The Superintending Engineer, PWD (R&B) Haflong Circle, Dima Hasao, Assam, for favour of kind information.
- The Nodal Officer, IT, O/o The Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 with a request to display the Tender Notice in the Departmental web site /e-portal

10. P.A. to the Chief Executive Member, N. C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble CEM, NCHAC, Haflong.

- 11. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Bamunimadan, Guwahati-21 for publication in ASaam Gazette.
- 12. The Notice Board/CS file of this office for information.

(Bikash Singha) Executive Engineer P.W.D.(R&B) Maibang Division, Maibang, Dima Hasao.